Riverside
i University
HEALTH SYSTEM

Medical Center

SUBMITTAL TO THE RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH
SYSTEM MEDICAL CENTER GOVERNING BOARD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 15.1
(ID # 12073)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, June 30, 2020

FROM: RUHS-MEDICAL CENTER:

SUBJECT: RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEM-MEDICAL CENTER: Renewal of the
Medically Indigent Services Program and Authorization of Payments to Vendors
to provide Medical Services and Pharmaceuticals, effective July 1, 2020 through
June 30, 2023; All Districts. [Total Cost $15,000,000; Annual Cost $5,000,000:
72% - State Health Realignment and 28% - General Fund]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the renewal of the Medically Indigent Services Program (MISP) and authorize
the MISP Director or designee, to administer the program and reimburse the vendors
listed in Attachment A, MISP Vendor List, for medical services and pharmaceuticals, for
three fiscal years effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023, not to exceed an annual
aggregate amount of $5,000,000 per fiscal year; and

2. Direct the MISP Program Director or designee to establish any necessary provider
agreements pursuant to County standard procurement policies, procedures and
authorities, subject to approval as to form by County Counsel.

ACTION: Policy

“Qrﬁmr - Hn‘r;;g,s:mm — TeM22020

MINUTES OF THE GOVERNING BOARD

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Hewitt and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt
Nays: None Kecia R. Harper

Absent: None Clerk of the Boar
Date: June 30, 2020 By:
b (ok RUHS Deputy
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SUBMITTAL TO THE RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH
SYSTEM MEDICAL CENTER GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA | CurrentFiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $ 0 $ 5,000,000 | § 15,000,000 $ 0
NET COUNTY COST $ 0 $ 1,400,000 | § 4,200,000 $ 0

SOURCE OF FUNDS: 72% State Health Realignment / 28% County Butlget Adjustment.  No

General Fund 10000

For Fiscal Year: 20/21-22/23

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

Riverside University Health Systems — Medical Center requests the Board of Supervisors
approve the funding of the Medically Indigent Services Program (MISP) for three additional
fiscal years and authorize the director to administer the program and pay the vendors
(Attachment A, MISP Vendor List) that provide medical care, dental care and pharmaceuticals
to the MISP population in Riverside County.

The MISP was born in Riverside County in 1983. The MISP is a program of last resort, a health
care safety net, and the main source of health care for a specific population that do not meet
Medi-Cal qualifications under the Affordable Care Act (ACA) Healthcare Reform. The program
provides financial assistance to meet the health care needs of the adult population between the
ages of 21-64. The qualified recipients of the program must meet the income requirements that
place them in the Federal Poverty level range of 0-200%. The MISP is designed to cover acute
illnesses and medical care. The intended goal is to prevent disability.

The MISP program administers payments to pharmacies, physician groups and hospitals for the
medically indigent adult populations, juvenile correctional health populations, adult correctional
health populations and managed care patients assigned to County providers in need of medical
care and pharmaceuticals.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

The MISP can extend specialty and hospital care to the needs of the MISP population on a
consistent basis. The ability to receive consistent health care has aided in the reduction of
costly hospital admissions and a reduction in emergency room visits. The decrease in
emergency room visits reduces extended wait time and allows for additional space to render
services to all patient populations in need of emergent care. The provision of indigent
medical services is a mandate by the State of California under the Welfare and Institutions
(WIC) Code Section 17000 as a condition for receiving state realignment funding.
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SUBMITTAL TO THE RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH
SYSTEM MEDICAL CENTER GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Additional Fiscal Information

MISP providers are reimbursed according to the State of California Medi-Cal Fee Schedule.
Most medically indigent health care costs are offset by vehicle license revenue and state
realignment sales tax.

Contract History and Price Reasonableness

On July 31, 2018, Agenda Item 3.37, the Board approved funding to administer the
Medically Indigent Services Program (MISP) and authorized payments to vendors for
medical services and pharmaceuticals for a period of three (3) fiscal years, beginning July
1, 2017 to June 30, 2020 for a total cost of $15,000,000. MISP has utilized the Form 11 as a
vehicle to request the necessary funding from the Board of Supervisors needed to pay
health care providers since the origination of the program in 1987.

ATTACHMENT A: MISP VENDOR LIST

e o

ergSa Summers, Director of Purchasing 6/15/2020 Wtajo, Mana@t Analyﬁt) 6/22/2020
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Vendor Name

'Accupath Diagnostic Laboratories Inc.

Advanced Eyecare Prof Optdmetric Group

Advanced Heart & Vascular Physicians Inc
Advanced Sleep Medicine Services, Inc.
Affiliated Pathologiéfé_ﬁéd Grp. Inc.
Alcam Medical Inc.

All In One Home Health Agency Inc.
American Medical Refsﬁ-t;hs'e

American Orthotics & Prosthetics
Anaheim Fire and Rescue

Anoop Maheswari MD

ANTHONY TORNAY MD

Apex Emergency Medical Group

Abex Radi'ology Medical Group
Arrowhead Neurc':'surfgéry"MedicaI Group
Arrowhead Radiology Medical

Astrid Mendoza

Barining'Medical Services A Medical Corp
Beverly Radiology Medical Group

Big Sky Mobile Imaging LLC

Big Sur Anesthesia Grc_nﬁ_p_l_JC

Blackstone Medical Corp

Blythe Ambulance 4

Borrego Community Health Foundation

Cal Med Physicians and Surgeons Inc

California Emergency Phys -Desert Regional

California Home Health Aégncy
California Managed Imaging ME
Californina Emergency Phys - Palomar
Canyon Springs Dialysis

(Eérdiology Specialists Medical

Care Ambulance Service Inc.

CEP America California - D'ésér't'Regional

CEP America California - Kaiser MV

Vendor Tax ID

330731972
954728893
474396731
954593007

911879977

870779046
800693355
752474011
1943413570
1956000666
330651651
330618345
452907271
453915332
330924871
952948449
371455574
810753395
954651287
475343977
471335675
562522275

953433967

330440021
330731757
1942494000
342007453
300449168
942494000
260775607
330527918
330285453
942494000
942494000




CEP America California - Riv Comm Hosp
CEP America California-RUHS
CEP America Neurology PC

Charter Health Care Group LLC

CHHAB Inc

Cit\j of Cathedral City

City of Hope Medical Foundation

City of Indio Finance Department

Clinicas De Salud Del Pueblo Inc - Blythe

Cli'riicas De Salud Del Pueblo Inc - Coachella

Clinicas De Salud Del Pueblo Inc. - Mecca
Coachella Valley Nephrology

Coachella Valley Pathology Associates
Columbia Emergency Medical Group
Community Medical Group of Riverside
Compas'sionate Cancer Care Med Gp
Corona Orthopaedic Associates Medical
County of McKinley

Crown Surgery Medical Groﬁp Inc.
Department of Health

Desert Advanced Imaging Medical Center i

Desert Air Ambulance

Desert Critical Care Transport Inc.
Desert Regional Medical Center
Desert Trauma Surgeons Inc.
Desire Home Health Inc
Doctor's Ambulance Service
Doctors Emergency Room Corp
Dr Neeru Agarwal DO LLC

EBI, LLC

Edelbrook Emergency Phys., LLC
EDS - | Prac of CA, A Med Corp
Eisenhower Medical Center
Eisenhower Radiology Med. Grp.

El Bershawi Medical Corporation

942494000
942494000
814978794

274136354

811012403
953674780
274803222

956000726
952657324

952657324
952657324

1900926088
203769294

954552089
952964729
383650060
330699415

856000234

431970283

1956000930
1330968516
201592746

204388322
752694137
330596770
824694689

953327978
1930593500

475221407
311651314
611811880

364778369

956130458
953230347
260690702




P

Emergency Associates Corporation

Empire Pharmacy, Inc.

Esoterix Genetic Laboratories, LLC

Faculty Physitian; & Surgeon

Fallbrook-Rancho Surgery, A Medical Corpofation
First Choice Physician Partners

First Desert OB/GYN '

Fountain Valley Regional

Genetic Disease Branch - DHS

Golden State Anesthesia Consultants Inc.
Greater Long'B“éacH Genito-Urinary
Hanger Prosthetics And Orthotics West Inc.
Health Diagnostics Of CA LLC

Heart and Vascular Wellness Center
Hemchand Kolli MD

Hemet EKG 'l-ﬁterpretation Medical Group Inc.
Hemet Valley Ambulance Service
Hemet Valley Imaging o

High Plains Radiologial Assn

Ifeany'i' Ugocht:uku MD

Imdad Yusufaly MD

Independent Anesthesia Consultants

Inland Valley Cardiovascular Center GP
Inland Valley Trauma and Acute Care Surgery
!nbatient Services of CA Inc

Ironstone Medical Clinic Inc.

Jeung Choo Yoo Md. Inc. -

John F. Kehﬁédy Memorial Hospital

Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Los Angeles
Kaiser Foundation Hospitals - Harbor City

KCI USA Inc

KOLLI MEDICAL CORP

La Paz Regional Hospital Inc.

Laboratory Corporation of America

680603631
462386223
1273267315

330672915

953624302

273597066

330876131
471844403
952768729
943402381
800361202
330037852
1952667855

943292479
814444052

1208230308
1330011656
952841215
330147051
751375446

201867149

330534493
822193233

461133025

825057478

364519009
043782422

953434105

752919774
941105628
1941105628
742152396
462632525
860260959
840611484
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Lincare Inc.

Loma Linda Univ

Loma Linda Univ. Path. Med. Grp.

Loma Linda University Children's Hospltal "

Loma Linda University Medical Center

Loma Linda University Medical Center - Mumeta -

M"a"gnolia Acute Trauma A Medical Corp

Magnoha Pathology Med Grp Inc.
Manila Zaman MD Inc.

Mark J Beck MD

Medical Laboratory Services
Med-Ped ID, Inc.

Mercy Air Service, Inc.

Methodist Willowbrook Hospital
Metropolitan Methodist -San Antonio
Michael Bishara MD Inc.
Michael C. Farner MD

Mi-Med Supply Co Inc

Mission Ambulance Inc.

Mobility Solutions Inc

Montclair Emergency Med Assoc

Murrieta Valley Surgery Assoaates'Med Inc

Nelghborhood Healthcare

Nephrology Associates Medical Group Inc.

North Coast Ima
North Coast Imaging Radiology Medical

North Coast Imaging Radfology Medical aoup Inc.

Online Radiology Medical Group, Inc.
Orthofix Inc

Pacific Heart Medical Group Inc
Pacific Sleep Medicine, A Med Corp
Palm Imaging Institute

Palm Pathology Medical Group
Palmadale Regional Medical Center

Palo Verde Hospital

592852900
371705906
954083895
463214504

953522679

371705906

352536336

330788403
472176232
499521286
952801627
260069300
330320626
760545192
742730328
330835872
221899118

208365452
364354605

330613922
330943206

455076055

952796316
330686333

953519982

953519982
953519982
330748075
752608036
270944022

330654354

330638761
832380263
953565954
900214335




.

Pamela L Alvarez MD Inc

Pathology Medical Group of Riverside
Phamatech Incorporated
Pinnacle Emergénréfy'Phys of Bakersfield

Pla nné-é-l' 'P”a'rénthood of The Pacific

Planned Parenthood of the Pacific South West Dpt#3

Premier Health Partners Inc
Premier Medical Transportation
Promesa Home Care, Inc
Quantum Healthcare Med Assoc

Quantum Medical Iiadiology of California P.C.
Quest Diagnostic -
Quest biaghostics -
Quest DiaghoSfics - Dallas
RadAdvantage APC

Rady CHiIEe_n_s_Spec Med Foundation
Rakesh Chopra Md., Inc.

Ramona Speciaiiﬁt Inc

Ramy;\ Awad MD

Ramy A Awad MD Inc.

Rancho Mirage Anesthesia CMG
Rancho Oral And Facial Surgery
Ratan L. Tiwari MD Inc. -
Redlands Community Héspital |
Redondo Emergenty thygﬂlﬂht.
Reinassance Imaging Med Assoc
Renal Treatment Center 4 RTC

Rite Aid"t_o_r-poration R
Riverside County Medical Services
Riverside Dialysis Center

Riverside Emergency Physicians Medical Group
Riverside Healthcare Systems

Riverside PD Central

Riverside Plastic Surgery Assoc.

Riverside Radi'ology Medical Group

453156491
330883007
330836229

208033410
956111785

956111785

274338265
1330899966

264639072
943344928
261916787

710897031

710897031
382084239
262546889

951691313
330441115

270574252
270350778

270350778

330248579
462467025
953630862
951643347
451833448
954747393
232741218
954391249

810907539

232741218
571184741
330751869
471535010
200975173

952598917




Riverside University Health

Riverside University Health System - Med Center
Salvatore Rosanio MD Inc
Samuel Ibrahim MD Inc o

San Francisco Emergency Medical
San-Gorgonio Memorial I-iospital

Santa Ana Physicians Group PC

Shadi A. Qasqgas MD., Inc.
Shield California Health Care Centers Inc.

Shield Healthcare Centers - Cal

Soﬁbrén Desert Patholdgy}xgs;cﬁiré;c'es
Southland Gl Medical Corp

Southwest Healthcare Systein - Inland Valley
Southwest Healthcare System' - Rancho Springs
Sprlngs Ambulance Service, Inc.

Starlight Inpatient Services

Stitches Acute Care Center

Sunrise Respiratory Care - Riverside

Sunset Emergency Physicians

Supﬂef Care Inc.

Symons Emergency Specialties, Inc.

Tahir Majid MD |

Tarzana Emergéncy Medical

Temecula Center for Cardiac Center

Temecula Va"liey EM Med Assoc

Temecula Valley Emergency Medical Assoc
Temecula Valley Emergency Medical Associates
Temecula Valley Emergency Physician
Temecula Vafliéy Hospital

Temecula Valléy i—lospitalist Medical Group, Inc.
Temecula Valley Neurbéﬁfgeﬂr Inc.

Terrace Emergency Phygic'ians Medical Group
Total Renal Laboratories Inc

Total Renal Laboratories Inc.

Tri-Valley Uro_logy Medical Group

956000930
956000930
812593173

810893964

943278555
330420041
471854250

264679491

951940459
951940459
271045244
330729752
233059262
233059262
952426613

900834002

900599999
273484390

753010206
954021787

770417871

1953869454

954873894
475142345
330629949
330629949
330629949

463490058

461246570
462748817
462951648
274096983
593205549
593205549

330834307
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UCI Medical Center

UCI Radiology Associates
UCR Health -
UCSD Medical Group .
Vallejo Emergency Physicians
Valley Patholnogy Medical éroup
Virginia E. Garrett MD

Wasco Prison Diélysis

WCHS Inc - Riverside Treat Center
Weilee E Yeh MD S
William M. Kelly MD Inc

Xia L Liu Professional Dental Corp.

952226406

330675245
320356835

237064656
273288810
330696789
330796222
953372911
330652655
236980552
330904696
330582847




