

SUBMITTAL TO THE RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEM MEDICAL CENTER GOVERNING BOARD COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 15.1 (ID # 12073) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, June 30, 2020

FROM: RUHS-MEDICAL CENTER:

SUBJECT: RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEM-MEDICAL CENTER: Renewal of the Medically Indigent Services Program and Authorization of Payments to Vendors to provide Medical Services and Pharmaceuticals, effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023; All Districts. [Total Cost \$15,000,000; Annual Cost \$5,000,000; 72% - State Health Realignment and 28% - General Fund]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- Approve the renewal of the Medically Indigent Services Program (MISP) and authorize
 the MISP Director or designee, to administer the program and reimburse the vendors
 listed in Attachment A, MISP Vendor List, for medical services and pharmaceuticals, for
 three fiscal years effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023, not to exceed an annual
 aggregate amount of \$5,000,000 per fiscal year; and
- Direct the MISP Program Director or designee to establish any necessary provider agreements pursuant to County standard procurement policies, procedures and authorities, subject to approval as to form by County Counsel.

ACTION: Policy

MINUTES OF THE GOVERNING BOARD

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Hewitt and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

June 30, 2020

XC:

RUHS

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEM MEDICAL CENTER GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current	Fiscal Year:	N	ext Fiscal Year:		Total Cost:		Ongoing Cost
COST	\$	0	\$	5,000,000	\$	15,000,000	\$	0
NET COUNTY COST	\$	0	\$	1,400,000	\$	4,200,000	\$	0
SOURCE OF FUNDS General Fund 10000	S: 72% S	State Health	n Rea	lignment / 28%	Coun	Budget Ad	justme	ent: No
						For Fiscal	Year:	20/21-22/23

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

Riverside University Health Systems – Medical Center requests the Board of Supervisors approve the funding of the Medically Indigent Services Program (MISP) for three additional fiscal years and authorize the director to administer the program and pay the vendors (Attachment A, MISP Vendor List) that provide medical care, dental care and pharmaceuticals to the MISP population in Riverside County.

The MISP was born in Riverside County in 1983. The MISP is a program of last resort, a health care safety net, and the main source of health care for a specific population that do not meet Medi-Cal qualifications under the Affordable Care Act (ACA) Healthcare Reform. The program provides financial assistance to meet the health care needs of the adult population between the ages of 21-64. The qualified recipients of the program must meet the income requirements that place them in the Federal Poverty level range of 0-200%. The MISP is designed to cover acute illnesses and medical care. The intended goal is to prevent disability.

The MISP program administers payments to pharmacies, physician groups and hospitals for the medically indigent adult populations, juvenile correctional health populations, adult correctional health populations and managed care patients assigned to County providers in need of medical care and pharmaceuticals.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

The MISP can extend specialty and hospital care to the needs of the MISP population on a consistent basis. The ability to receive consistent health care has aided in the reduction of costly hospital admissions and a reduction in emergency room visits. The decrease in emergency room visits reduces extended wait time and allows for additional space to render services to all patient populations in need of emergent care. The provision of indigent medical services is a mandate by the State of California under the Welfare and Institutions (WIC) Code Section 17000 as a condition for receiving state realignment funding.

SUBMITTAL TO THE RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEM MEDICAL CENTER GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Additional Fiscal Information

MISP providers are reimbursed according to the State of California Medi-Cal Fee Schedule. Most medically indigent health care costs are offset by vehicle license revenue and state realignment sales tax.

Contract History and Price Reasonableness

On July 31, 2018, Agenda Item 3.37, the Board approved funding to administer the Medically Indigent Services Program (MISP) and authorized payments to vendors for medical services and pharmaceuticals for a period of three (3) fiscal years, beginning July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020 for a total cost of \$15,000,000. MISP has utilized the Form 11 as a vehicle to request the necessary funding from the Board of Supervisors needed to pay health care providers since the origination of the program in 1987.

ATTACHMENT A: MISP VENDOR LIST

Teresa Summers, Director of Purchasing 6/15/2020

6/22/2020

Vendor Name	Vendor Tax ID
Accupath Diagnostic Laboratories Inc.	330731972
Advanced Eyecare Prof Optometric Group	954728893
Advanced Heart & Vascular Physicians Inc	474396731
Advanced Sleep Medicine Services, Inc.	954593007
Affiliated Pathologists Med Grp. Inc.	911879977
Alcam Medical Inc.	870779046
All In One Home Health Agency Inc.	800693355
American Medical Response	752474011
American Orthotics & Prosthetics	943413570
Anaheim Fire and Rescue	956000666
Anoop Maheswari MD	330651651
ANTHONY TORNAY MD	330618345
Apex Emergency Medical Group	452907271
Apex Radiology Medical Group	453915332
Arrowhead Neurosurgery Medical Group	330924871
Arrowhead Radiology Medical	952948449
Astrid Mendoza	371455574
Banning Medical Services A Medical Corp	810753395
Beverly Radiology Medical Group	954651287
Big Sky Mobile Imaging LLC	475343977
Big Sur Anesthesia Group PC	471335675
Blackstone Medical Corp	562522275
Blythe Ambulance	953433967
Borrego Community Health Foundation	330440021
Cal Med Physicians and Surgeons Inc	330731757
California Emergency Phys -Desert Regional	942494000
California Home Health Agency	342007453
California Managed Imaging ME	300449168
Californina Emergency Phys - Palomar	942494000
Canyon Springs Dialysis	260775607
Cardiology Specialists Medical	330527918
Care Ambulance Service Inc.	330285453
CEP America California - Desert Regional	942494000
CEP America California - Kaiser MV	942494000

we of

CEP America California - Riv Comm Hosp	942494000
CEP America California - RUHS	942494000
CEP America Neurology PC	814978794
Charter Health Care Group LLC	274136354
CHHAB Inc	811012403
City of Cathedral City	953674780
City of Hope Medical Foundation	274803222
City of Indio Finance Department	956000726
Clinicas De Salud Del Pueblo Inc - Blythe	952657324
Clinicas De Salud Del Pueblo Inc - Coachella	952657324
Clinicas De Salud Del Pueblo Inc Mecca	952657324
Coachella Valley Nephrology	900926088
Coachella Valley Pathology Associates	203769294
Columbia Emergency Medical Group	954552089
Community Medical Group of Riverside	952964729
Compassionate Cancer Care Med Gp	383650060
Corona Orthopaedic Associates Medical	330699415
County of McKinley	856000234
Crown Surgery Medical Group Inc.	431970283
Department of Health	956000930
Desert Advanced Imaging Medical Center	330968516
Desert Air Ambulance	201592746
Desert Critical Care Transport Inc.	204388322
Desert Regional Medical Center	752694137
Desert Trauma Surgeons Inc.	330596770
Desire Home Health Inc	824694689
Doctor's Ambulance Service	953327978
Doctors Emergency Room Corp	930593500
Dr Neeru Agarwal DO LLC	475221407
EBI, LLC	311651314
Edelbrook Emergency Phys., LLC	611811880
EDS - I Prac of CA, A Med Corp	364778369
Eisenhower Medical Center	956130458
Eisenhower Radiology Med. Grp.	953230347
El Bershawi Medical Corporation	260690702

., "

Emergency Associates Corporation	680603631
Empire Pharmacy, Inc.	462386223
Esoterix Genetic Laboratories, LLC	273267315
Faculty Physicians & Surgeon	330672915
Fallbrook-Rancho Surgery, A Medical Corporation	953624302
First Choice Physician Partners	273597066
First Desert OB/GYN	330876131
Fountain Valley Group Services	471844403
Fountain Valley Regional	952768729
Genetic Disease Branch - DHS	943402381
Golden State Anesthesia Consultants Inc.	800361202
Greater Long Beach Genito-Urinary	330037852
Hanger Prosthetics And Orthotics West Inc.	952667855
Health Diagnostics Of CA LLC	943292479
Heart and Vascular Wellness Center	814444052
Hemchand Kolli MD	208230308
Hemet EKG Interpretation Medical Group Inc.	330011656
Hemet Valley Ambulance Service	952841215
Hemet Valley Imaging	330147051
High Plains Radiologial Assn	751375446
Ifeanyi Ugochuku MD	201867149
Imdad Yusufaly MD	330534493
Independent Anesthesia Consultants	822193233
Inland Valley Cardiovascular Center GP	461133025
Inland Valley Trauma and Acute Care Surgery	825057478
Inpatient Services of CA Inc	364519009
Ironstone Medical Clinic Inc.	043782422
Jeung Choo Yoo Md. Inc.	953434105
John F. Kennedy Memorial Hospital	752919774
Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Los Angeles	941105628
Kaiser Foundation Hospitals - Harbor City	941105628
KCI USA Inc	742152396
KOLLI MEDICAL CORP	462632525
La Paz Regional Hospital Inc.	860260959
Laboratory Corporation of America	840611484

.,*

Lincare Inc.	592852900
Loma Linda Univ	371705906
Loma Linda Univ. Path. Med. Grp.	954083895
Loma Linda University Children's Hospital	463214504
Loma Linda University Medical Center	953522679
Loma Linda University Medical Center - Murrieta	371705906
Magnolia Acute Trauma A Medical Corp	352536336
Magnolia Pathology Med Grp Inc.	330788403
Manila Zaman MD Inc.	472176232
Mark J Beck MD	499521286
Medical Laboratory Services	952801627
Med-Ped ID, Inc.	260069300
Mercy Air Service, Inc.	330320626
Methodist Willowbrook Hospital	760545192
Metropolitan Methodist -San Antonio	742730328
Michael Bishara MD Inc.	330835872
Michael C. Farner MD	221899118
Mi-Med Supply Co Inc	208365452
Mission Ambulance Inc.	364354605
Mobility Solutions Inc	330613922
Montclair Emergency Med Assoc	330943206
Murrieta Valley Surgery Associates Med Inc.	455076055
Neighborhood Healthcare	952796316
Nephrology Associates Medical Group Inc.	330686333
North Coast Ima	953519982
North Coast Imaging Radiology Medical	953519982
North Coast Imaging Radiology Medical Group Inc.	953519982
Online Radiology Medical Group, Inc.	330748075
Orthofix Inc	752608036
Pacific Heart Medical Group Inc	270944022
Pacific Sleep Medicine, A Med Corp	330654354
Palm Imaging Institute	330638761
Palm Pathology Medical Group	832380263
Palmadale Regional Medical Center	953565954
Palo Verde Hospital	900214335

.,1

Pamela L Alvarez MD Inc	453156491
Pathology Medical Group of Riverside	330883007
Phamatech Incorporated	330836229
Pinnacle Emergency Phys of Bakersfield	208033410
Planned Parenthood of The Pacific	956111785
Planned Parenthood of the Pacific South West Dpt#3	956111785
Premier Health Partners Inc	274338265
Premier Medical Transportation	330899966
Promesa Home Care, Inc	264639072
Quantum Healthcare Med Assoc	943344928
Quantum Medical Radiology of California P.C.	261916787
Quest Diagnostic	710897031
Quest Diagnostics	710897031
Quest Diagnostics - Dallas	382084239
RadAdvantage APC	262546889
Rady Childrens Spec Med Foundation	951691313
Rakesh Chopra Md., Inc.	330441115
Ramona Specialist Inc	270574252
Ramy A Awad MD	270350778
Ramy A Awad MD Inc.	270350778
Rancho Mirage Anesthesia CMG	330248579
Rancho Oral And Facial Surgery	462467025
Ratan L. Tiwari MD Inc.	953630862
Redlands Community Hospital	951643347
Redondo Emergency Phys Inc.	451833448
Reinassance Imaging Med Assoc	954747393
Renal Treatment Center / RTC	232741218
Rite Aid Corporation	954391249
Riverside County Medical Services	810907539
Riverside Dialysis Center	232741218
Riverside Emergency Physicians Medical Group	571184741
Riverside Healthcare Systems	330751869
Riverside PD Central	471535010
Riverside Plastic Surgery Assoc.	200975173
Riverside Radiology Medical Group	952598917

4,5

Riverside University Health	956000930
Riverside University Health System - Med Center	956000930
Salvatore Rosanio MD Inc	812593173
Samuel Ibrahim MD Inc	810893964
San Francisco Emergency Medical	943278555
San Gorgonio Memorial Hospital	330420041
Santa Ana Physicians Group PC	471854250
Shadi A. Qasqas MD., Inc.	264679491
Shield California Health Care Centers Inc.	951940459
Shield Healthcare Centers - Cal	951940459
Sonoran Desert Pathology Associates	271045244
Southland GI Medical Corp	330729752
Southwest Healthcare System - Inland Valley	233059262
Southwest Healthcare System - Rancho Springs	233059262
Springs Ambulance Service, Inc.	952426613
Starlight Inpatient Services	900834002
Stitches Acute Care Center	900599999
Sunrise Respiratory Care - Riverside	273484390
Sunset Emergency Physicians	753010206
Super Care Inc.	954021787
Symons Emergency Specialties, Inc.	770417871
Tahir Majid MD	953869454
Tarzana Emergency Medical	954873894
Temecula Center for Cardiac Center	475142345
Temecula Valley EM Med Assoc	330629949
Temecula Valley Emergency Medical Assoc	330629949
Temecula Valley Emergency Medical Associates	330629949
Temecula Valley Emergency Physician	463490058
Temecula Valley Hospital	461246570
Temecula Valley Hospitalist Medical Group, Inc.	462748817
Temecula Valley Neurosurgery Inc.	462951648
Terrace Emergency Physicians Medical Group	274096983
Total Renal Laboratories Inc	593205549
Total Renal Laboratories Inc.	593205549
Tri-Valley Urology Medical Group	330834307

٠,٠

UCI Medical Center	952226406
UCI Radiology Associates	330675245
UCR Health	320356835
UCSD Medical Group	237064656
Vallejo Emergency Physicians	273288810
Valley Pathology Medical Group	330696789
Virginia E. Garrett MD	330796222
Wasco Prison Dialysis	953372911
WCHS Inc - Riverside Treat Center	330652655
Weilee E Yeh MD	236980552
William M. Kelly MD Inc	330904696
Xia L Liu Professional Dental Corp.	330582847

...